
2020 University of Washington Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-6   Conf: 0-0   Home: 4-4   Away: 5-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (119), Opp (100)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (4), Viltz (2), Jones (1), Ward (1), Opp (8)   Picked Off:
Dicochea (1), Hsue (1), Petrie (1), Viltz (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Petrie (2), Tincher (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (32-42), Petrie (11-15),
Tincher (5-5), DeCooman (3-3), Emanuels (3-5), Gerling (2-3), Giroux (2-2), Enger (1-2), Koerper (1-1), Lamb (1-2), Nierenberg (1-1),
Rhodes (1-1), Smith (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Hsue, Noah .375 15-13 48 7 18 0 1 0 3 20 .417 5 1 7 2 .444 0 3 2-2 16 23 0 1.000
7 Ward, Braiden .283 15-15 60 12 17 5 0 0 5 22 .367 7 2 5 1 .377 0 1 10-11 29 1 0 1.000
27 Petrie, Michael .270 15-12 37 4 10 3 1 0 7 15 .405 4 1 6 1 .357 0 0 0-0 122 16 1 .993
24 Jones, Christian .265 12-11 34 3 9 0 0 1 5 12 .353 5 3 15 1 .395 1 0 1-1 17 0 0 1.000
22 Williams, Tommy .222 14-12 45 4 10 1 0 0 6 11 .244 3 1 3 0 .286 0 0 1-1 5 22 2 .931
29 Viltz, Preston .222 13-12 36 6 8 4 1 0 6 14 .389 8 4 3 3 .400 2 0 1-2 22 1 0 1.000
8 Bramasco, Ramon .196 15-15 46 4 9 1 0 0 6 10 .217 5 0 11 1 .275 0 4 1-1 15 41 4 .933
26 Simpson, Will .174 14-14 46 4 8 4 0 0 7 12 .261 7 2 18 0 .309 0 0 0-0 86 6 2 .979
2 Roberts, Nick .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Weiss, Kaiser .211 12-4 19 2 4 1 0 0 0 5 .263 1 0 7 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
36 Dicochea, Christian .200 11-5 20 3 4 0 0 0 3 4 .200 5 0 4 0 .346 1 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
6 Delorefice, Davis .190 11-5 21 0 4 1 1 0 3 7 .333 0 0 9 1 .190 0 0 1-1 10 1 0 1.000
33 Koerper, Karl .167 9-6 18 2 3 0 0 1 2 6 .333 1 0 9 0 .200 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Nichols, Rollie .158 10-4 19 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .211 1 0 9 0 .200 0 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
16 Snyder, Michael .125 13-1 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 28 2 0 1.000
9 Chandler, Dalton .077 8-3 13 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .154 1 0 8 0 .143 0 0 0-0 6 4 0 1.000
18 Tincher, Johnny .000 7-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
17 Leitgeb, Brandon .000 5-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
5 Miller, Cole .000 7-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Takayoshi, Tommy .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
Totals .229 15-15 481 59 110 22 4 2 54 146 .304 56 15 121 10 .325 5 8 17-19 393 134 12 .978
Opponents .206 15-15 472 49 97 18 3 7 44 142 .301 49 8 148 6 .288 5 8 16-22 387 147 18 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Koerper, Karl 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
11 Nierenberg, Leo 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 1 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 .111 1 1 0 0 0
20 Smith, Gabe 0.71 1-1 8 1 0 0-1 0 12.2 4 2 1 2 8 1 1 0 .095 0 1 0 0 0
31 Emanuels, Stevie 0.79 3-1 4 4 0 0-1 0 22.2 17 6 2 9 38 3 0 0 .205 2 0 1 0 0
23 Lamb, Dylan 1.38 2-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 13.0 6 3 2 4 16 3 0 0 .143 0 1 0 1 2
6 Delorefice, Davis 1.50 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 3 6.0 4 1 1 2 6 0 1 1 .190 0 0 0 0 1
37 Enger, Jack 1.88 2-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 24.0 11 7 5 9 28 1 0 0 .141 1 1 1 1 2
13 Weeldreyer, Nate 3.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 2 2 1 4 0 1 1 .304 0 1 0 0 0
44 Gerling, Logan 3.06 0-1 5 4 0 0-0 0 17.2 15 8 6 5 14 3 0 2 .221 2 1 0 0 2
3 Schiffer, Jonathan 3.37 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 .222 0 1 0 0 1
41 DeCooman, Jack 3.86 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 3 2 6 8 2 0 1 .238 0 0 0 0 0
55 Rhodes, David 5.52 1-2 5 2 0 0-0 0 14.2 16 10 9 5 14 3 0 1 .286 1 1 1 1 0
51 Giroux, Alex 16.20 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 8 6 6 3 5 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 2 0
Totals 2.54 9-6 55 15 0 1 3 131.0 97 49 37 49 148 18 3 7 .206 8 8 3 5 8
Opponents 3.35 6-9 51 15 1 3 2 129.0 110 59 48 56 121 22 4 2 .229 8 15 4 5 8



2020 University of Washington Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Hsue, Noah 39 16 23 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ward, Braiden 30 29 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Snyder, Michael 30 28 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Viltz, Preston 23 22 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Jones, Christian 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Tincher, Johnny 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 1 0
6 Delorefice, Davis 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Chandler, Dalton 10 6 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
37 Enger, Jack 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
55 Rhodes, David 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Dicochea, Christian 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Emanuels, Stevie 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 3 2 .600 0 0
20 Smith, Gabe 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
25 Takayoshi, Tommy 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Gerling, Logan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
17 Leitgeb, Brandon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Weeldreyer, Nate 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Petrie, Michael 139 122 16 1 .993 1 11 4 .733 2 1
26 Simpson, Will 94 86 6 2 .979 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bramasco, Ramon 60 15 41 4 .933 4 0 0 — 0 0
22 Williams, Tommy 29 5 22 2 .931 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Nichols, Rollie 9 8 0 1 .889 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Weiss, Kaiser 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Lamb, Dylan 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 1 .500 0 0
5 Miller, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Koerper, Karl 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 DeCooman, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
51 Giroux, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Nierenberg, Leo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Roberts, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Schiffer, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 539 393 134 12 .978 20 16 5 .762 3 1
Opponents 552 387 147 18 .967 27 17 2 .895 1 0


